

(Formerly known as Baweja Movies Private Limited)

Date: 12.09.2024

To, Department of Corporate Services National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai 400051

## **Ref: SYMBOL: BAWEJA**

## Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the Press Release dated September 12, 2024 which is being issued by the Company.

The above information will also be made available on the Company's website, i.e. www.bawejastudios.com.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Baweja Studios Limited

Nidhi Gajera Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



(Formerly known as Baweja Movies Private Limited)

## <u>Baweja Studios in association with Inbox Pictures proudly announce release of</u> <u>''Vettaiyan: The Hunter'' starring Rajinikanth and Amitabh Bachchan</u>

Baweja Studios, in association with Inbox Pictures, proudly presents the Release of Rajnikant and Amitabh Bachchan starrer, "Vettaiyan: The Hunter," an epic action-drama from Lyca Productions across North India. Directed by the critically acclaimed TJ Gnanavel ("Jai Bhim"), the film will be released on 10<sup>th</sup> October 2024, coinciding with Dussehra.

"Vettaiyan: The Hunter" promises a gripping cinematic experience, headlined by the Superstar Rajinikanth, who takes on a commanding role as a retired police officer locked in a fierce battle against systemic corruption. Making this release even more momentous, Amitabh Bachchan joins the film, marking his much-awaited Tamil film debut and reuniting with Rajinikanth on-screen for the first time in over three decades.

Adding to the excitement is a stellar ensemble cast featuring Fahadh Faasil, Manju Warrier, Rana Daggubati, Ritika Singh, Dushara Vijayan, and many more. With its high-octane action, socially charged narrative, and powerhouse performances, "Vettaiyan: The Hunter" is set to captivate audiences like never before.

In addition to its theatrical release, Baweja Studios and Inbox Pictures have secured the Hindi satellite rights, bringing "Vettaiyan: The Hunter" to millions of homes through an exclusive television premiere.

Catch "Vettaiyan: The Hunter", releasing in cinemas near you on 10<sup>th</sup> October 2024!

Besides distribution, Baweja Studios has some interesting film projects lined up next including 'Captain India' starring Kartik Aryan, 'Mrs' starring Sanya Malhotra, and an action adventure film in collaboration with Excel Entertainment.

Registered Address : C/65 Aashirwad, 2nd Cross Road, Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri West, Mumbai 400053, India CIN No : L92112MH2001PLC131253 GSTIN : 27AABCB6023C129 PAN No : AABCB6023C MSME : MH-18-0128813 www.bawejastudios.com info@bawejastudios.com amar@bawejastudios.com +91 22 3590 1403